RESOLUTION NO. 22-32

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH,
FLORIDA, APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF A FOUR
PASSENGER UTILITY VEHICLE FROM  AMERICAN
LANDMASTER IN THE AMOUNT OF $12,200.72; AND
AUTHORIZING A BUDGET AMENDMENT TO REFLECT THE
RECEIPT AND EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR THIS PURCHASE.

BE IT RESOLVED that:

1.

The appropriate officers of the City are authorized to execute and
deliver on behalf of the City that certain agreement between the City
and ASW dba American Landmaster, relating to the purchase of a L7x
694CC Four Passenger Utility Vehicle for the Fire Rescue
Department, in the basic amount of Twelve Thousand Two Hundred
Dollars and Seventy-Two Cents ($12,200.72), on substantially the
terms and conditions of the quote attached as Exhibit A and
presented to the Council today.

The following budget amendment #1 is adopted for the City of
Panama City Beach, Florida, for the fiscal year beginning October 1,
2021 and ending September 30, 2022, as shown in and in accordance
with the attached and incorporated Exhibit B.

THIS RESOLUTION shali be effective immediately upon passage.

h
PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED in special session this lD+"day of
November, 2021.

ATTEST:

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH,
FLORIDA

U

Mark Sheldon, Mayor

s Tnoene

Lynité Fasone, City Clerk



Instruciions ===
Contractor will need mnulnmn‘n—mlulﬂw‘ e, Dlaass 11l in the requested Information &s per the ulnmonu ofunmum contract
ntractor will g

Pizzas snter MSRP cndlh 51 & nefiative numbar or with p rln'lllull In lrontoi the MSR 8 quantity should be » whols number. Examptle: $1632 or { 153_2)
If the Customer requests an OEM or Non-OEM Uption, Part, Accessery, or Implament l'rom 8 Group/Sub-Group that fs differant than that of the Bass Equigment, the Contractor must provide
the Group/Sub-Group numberfatter In the OEM or Non-OEM Option, Part, Accessory, or Implemant Manufacturar/Brand and Description fleld. Example: If the Basas Equipment requested Is
from Group 1 Sub-Group B and the Customer i3 sisc requesting & laader which I3 only provided in Group 1 Sub-Group C_ the Contractor ehould indicate “DMS 280 Loadar {from Group 1
Sub-Group C)~

Awarded Goniractor Information

Contrector Name: ABW dba American Lendmasitsr

St ddress: 2459 S 800 E. ste 102

zontact Parion: Andy Carney [Tie: [Dlrector, Commercia! Salen
S icinal Cuots Dst [Rsviaed Chots Date: | _‘_Fhﬁr [
L.Ej;‘_u ry: |41 720 5737 [Secondary: B43 7332

Emall Adfiress: acamey@americantandmaster.com

ax 8

Requesting Customer Information

AgencyEiiots Ussr Hame: [Cliy of Panama €Iy

Yoy Ps : [Titte: | .

Contact for Customer
Title: T

“UNSPSE Anutacture
E— S =

10.00% 3 1,10090| 8 mmm.i"o'_; mm‘_w,mw
[ Giscourt Dol | —FtPrice 1 Toitpvice _]
15 00% = 16765 8750
18928 TcuGes aights, horm, b siarm P ] 15.00% .00 oY 251 %]
16884 Convertibie Steel bed 590,99 15.00% 90.00 $30.00 ! 50099

x e S 5

X =1 ] :

= =0 ] .
= Ee = e o

WERT ] co
m WAll honer 2021 pricing for 2022 vehicls for this single unit order.

Customar




CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

BUDGET TRANSFER FORM BF-10 o._ BA#1
FUND |(General APPROVED BUDGET NEW BUDGET
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ADJUSTMENT BALANCE
TO 001-0000-337.21-00 TDC Public Safety {970,000.00] {12,200.00) (982,200.00)
TO 001-2202-522.64-20 Machinery and Equipment 62,000.00 12,200.00 74,200.00
Check Adjustment Totals: (908,000.00) 0.00 {908,000.00)

BRIEF JUSTIFICATION FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT:
To reflect a portion of the additional funding pledged by the TDC for the purchase of lifesaving equipment
and to appropriate this funding for the purchase of a UTV for the Beach Safety Department
ROUTING FOR APPROVAL

DEPARTMENT HEAD DATE

FINANCE DIRECTOR DATE

CITY MANAGER OR ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER DATE




